D-M-HF520-EX-V1_10 Rotronic AG
Bassersdorf, Switzerland
HygroFlex5-EX
Humidity & Temperature Transmitter
Instruction Manual
Page 1 of 24
HygroFlex5-EX
Humidity & Temperature Transmitter

11.4   Product Identification Label
Manufacturer:   Rotronic AG, CH-8303 Bassersdorf
Type designation:   HF520-EX
Serial number:    < Number >
Measurement probe:     II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC T5…T4 Ga/Gb
 II 1/2 D Ex ia IIIC T80 °C…T110 °C Da/Db
         IP66
Transmitter:     II 2(1) G Ex eb mb [ia Ga] IIC T5 Gb
 II 2(1) D Ex tb [ia Ga] IIIC T80°C Db
         IP66
Certification body and certificate no.: Electrosuisse, Fehraltorf (CH)
SEV 14 ATEX 0107
IECEx SEV 14.0002
Date:     18.06.2015
Operating temperature range:  Tamb = [-10 °C … +60 °C] with LCD
Tamb = [-40 °C … +60 °C] without LCD
In:     [20 VDC … 28 VDC], 2 W
Out:     [4 mA … 20 mA], 2-wire current loop
Symbols:
www. .com information@itm.com1.800.561.8187
www. .com information@itm.com1.800.561.8187
ROTRONIC AG, CH-8303 Bassersdorf
Tel. +41 44 838 11 44, www.rotronic.com
ROTRONIC Messgeräte GmbH, D-76275 Ettlingen
Tel. +49 7243 383 250, www.rotronic.de
ROTRONIC SARL, 56, F - 77183 Croissy Beaubourg
Tél. +33 1 60 95 07 10, www.rotronic.fr
ROTRONIC Italia srl, I- 20157 Milano
Tel. +39 2 39 00 71 90, www.rotronic.it
ROTRONIC Instruments (UK) Ltd, West Sussex RH10 9EE
Phone +44 1293 571000, www.rotronic.co.uk
ROTRONIC Instrument Corp, NY 11788, USA
Phone +1 631 427-3898, www.rotronic-usa.com
ROTRONIC Canada Inc.,Canada L8W 3P7
Phone + 1 416-848-7524, www.rotronic.ca
ROTRONIC Instruments Pte. Ltd., Singapore 159836
Phone +65 6376 2107, www.rotronic.sg
ROTRONIC Shanghai Rep. Office, Shanghai 200233, China
Phone +86 40 08162018, www.rotroni.cn
12.0903.0105-E
www. .com information@itm.com1.800.561.8187